Aceh Journal of Electrical Engineering and Technology
Volume 6 Nomor 1 Juni 2026  ISSN : 2827-9700
35
Dynamic Performance Comparison of Conventional
and Interleaved Boost Converters under Partial
Shading
Zya Jamaluddin Al Rasyid1*), Novix Jefri Al Fama2)
1, 2)Program Studi Teknik Konversi Energi, Jurusan Teknik Mesin, Politeknik Negeri Semarang

(3.3 μH vs. 6.8 μH), not a simulation error.
For low‑power off‑grid PV systems that frequently
experience partial shading, the interleaved converter is
recommended because its superior dynamic performance
ensures stable output voltage and fast recovery after shading
events. Future work should employ a more accurate PV
model, verify the LTC3787 configuration experimentally,
and explore adaptive phase‑shedding control to further
improve light‑load efficiency.
REFERENCES
[1] R. S. Magdaleno, P. A. Sanchez-Perez, J. L. Z. Ramirez Cruz, D. M.
Escobar, and A. Sanchez-Juarez, “Influence of partial shading on the
power output of a solar cell and a PV module,” in 2018 IEEE 7th World
Conference on Photovoltaic Energy Conversion (WCPEC) (A Joint
Conference of 45th IEEE PVSC, 28th PVSEC & 34th EU PVSEC),
IEEE, Jun. 2018, pp. 1324–1327. doi: 10.1109/PVSC.2018.8547680.
[2] A. A. Al-Samawi, A. S. Atiyah, and A. H. Al-Jrew, “Power
Optimization of Partially Shaded PV System Using Interleaved Boost
Converter-Based Fuzzy Logic Method,” Eng, vol. 6, no. 8, p. 201, Aug.
2025, doi: 10.3390/eng6080201.

of Boost and Interleaved Boost Converter for PV Application,” in 2022
2nd International Conference on Emerging Frontiers in Electrical and
Electronic Technologies, ICEFEET 2022, Institute of Electrical and
Electronics Engineers Inc., 2022. doi:
10.1109/ICEFEET51821.2022.9848264.
[8] M. Kumar, G. Panda, and D. V. S. Krishna Rao, “Analysis of
Conventional and Interleaved Boost Converter with Solar Photovoltaic
System,” in 2022 International Conference on Intelligent Controller
and Computing for Smart Power, ICICCSP 2022, Institute of Electrical
and Electronics Engineers Inc., 2022. doi:
10.1109/ICICCSP53532.2022.9862351.
[9] D. J. S. Newlin, R. Ramalakshmi, and S. Rajasekaran, “A performance
comparison of interleaved boost converter and conventional boost
converter for renewable energy application,” in 2013 International
Conference on Green High Performance Computing (ICGHPC), IEEE,
Mar. 2013, pp. 1–6. doi: 10.1109/ICGHPC.2013.6533924.
[10] P. de A. Sobreira Jr., F. L. Tofoli, H. A. C. Braga, P. G. Barbosa, and
A. A. Ferreira, “Analysis Of Mppt Techniques Applied To The Dcm
Multiphase Boost Converter For The Mitigation Of Partial Shading In
Pv Arrays,” Eletrônica de Potência, vol. 18, no. 4, pp. 1138–1148,
Nov. 2013, doi: 10.18618/REP.2013.4.11381148.
[11] E. Kabalci and A. Boyar, “Highly Efficient Interleaved Solar Converter
Controlled with Extended Kalman Filter MPPT,” Energies (Basel).,
vol. 15, no. 21, Nov. 2022, doi: 10.3390/en15217838.
[12] F. Sobrino-Manzanares and A. Garrigós, “Interleaved, Multi-Switch,
Multi-Phase Boost Converter For Battery Discharge Regulators,” E3S
Web of Conferences, vol. 16, p. 14010, May 2017, doi:
10.1051/e3sconf/20171614010.
[13] S. Kaščák, M. Praženica, M. Jarabincová, and R. Koňarik, “Analysis
of Four Phase Interleaved Boost Converter,” TRANSACTIONS ON
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING, vol. 6, no. 4, Mar. 2020, doi:
10.14311/tee.2017.4.110.
[14] M. T. Mathew and Z. Ismail, “A Four Level Interleaved Boost
Converter with a Voltage Multiplier for High Voltage Applications,”
in International Conference on Engineering Technologies and Applied
Sciences: Shaping the Future of Technology through Smart Computing
and Engineering, ICETAS 2023, Institute of Electrical and Electronics
Engineers Inc., 2023. doi: 10.1109/ICETAS59148.2023.10346323.
[15] J. S. A. Rahavi, T. Kanagapriya, and R. Seyezhai, “Design and analysis
of Interleaved Boost Converter for renewable energy source,” in 2012
International Conference on Computing, Electronics and Electrical
Technologies (ICCEET), IEEE, Mar. 2012, pp. 447–451. doi:
10.1109/ICCEET.2012.6203850.
[16] W.-S. Jeong, C.-Y. Won, and J. Kim, “New Synchronous Rectifier
Control Scheme for High Efficiency and Density Interleaved Boost
Converter With Passive Soft-Switching Cell,” in 2020 IEEE Applied
Power Electronics Conference and Exposition (APEC), IEEE, Mar.
2020, pp. 2129–2135. doi: 10.1109/APEC39645.2020.9124501.
[17] W. S. Jeong, J. Kim, and C. Y. Won, “An Adaptive Synchronous
Rectifier Control Scheme for High Power Density High Efficiency
Interleaved Boost Converter with Passive Soft-Switching Cell,” IEEE
J. Emerg. Sel. Top. Power Electron., vol. 9, no. 6, pp. 6791–6803, Dec.
2021, doi: 10.1109/JESTPE.2021.3064839.
[18] A. Devices Inc, “LT3757 – Wide input range, current mode,
boost/flyback/SEPIC controller,” 2016. [Online]. Available:
[19] Vishay Siliconix, “Si7852DP N-Channel 80-V (D-S) MOSFET,” May